GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA HOME [POLICE] DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 30th July, 2012

No.HPL.01/2005/259– Whereas, the Khliehriat Civil Sub-Division has been carved out of the erstwhile Jaintia Hills District and upgraded into a District named as "East Jaintia Hills District" with headquarter at Khliehriat; and

(b) A second second and a second sec second sec

e Stally

Contractor and the second

Whereas, consequent upon the upgradation of Khliehriat (Civil) Sub-Division as the new District of East Jaintia Hills, it would be necessary to modify the name of the erstwhile Jaintia Hills District in order to avoid any confusion, as the term "Jaintia Hills" refers to the entire region, and not just a part of it; and

Whereas, this has been the practice followed, as in the case of the erstwhile United Khasi and Jaintia Hills District and the Garo Hills District, when these were split into smaller Districts; and

t to get the

a the second of the property of the

. Return of store of

Whereas, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to accept the recommendation of the Committee constituted for the purpose; and

 $p_{\rm eff}$ is the second sec

Now therefore, it is accordingly hereby notified that the existing Jaintia Hills District be renamed as "West Jaintia Hills District" with headquarters at Jowai.

This order shall take effect on and from the 31st July, 2012.

Chief Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya

Memo. No.HPL.01/2005/259-A Dated Shillong, the 30th July, 2012.

Copy forwarded to :-

1.1

1.

4.

NAC VILL

MAN STA

me s 1 kg1

The Principal Secretary to the Governor of Meghalaya, Shillong.

2. The Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Meghalaya, Shillong.

- 3. All Principal Secretaries/Commissioners & Secretaries/Secretaries and all Departments in the Secretariat. They are requested to take immediate necessary action for placing of appropriate level of officers consequent upon the upgradation of the Civil Sub-Division into a District.
 - Commissioner of Division for Garo Hills Division/Khasi Hills, Jaintia Hills Division.
 - est ya ^{bi} natisi kan an Tsata a**s. 90%**tem anka san
 - 5. All Heads of Departments of crawo school and a factor wheeler
 - 6. All Deputy Commissioners/Sub-Divisional Officers
 - 7. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for publication of the Notification in the Meghalaya Gazette and supplying this Department with 200 spare copies immediately.
 - 8. The Accountant General (A & E), Meghalaya, Shillong.
 - 9. Private Secretary to all Ministers
 - 10. The Post Master General, North Eastern Circle, Shillong.
 - 11. The Director of Information & Public Relations, Meghalaya, Shillong for giving wide publicity.

Briteria (Second Se

12. The Assistant Director of Census Operation, Meghalaya, Shillong.

By Order etc.

Officer on Special Duty to the Government of Meghalaya, Home (Police) Department

(πides α θρiββ Chidese dans stieler normonistiker solse

网络小学生 网络小学生